
CNL CLUB SECRETARY & MATCH CONTACT LIST 2021/22 
 
 
 
ACE (Red/Black)    
Laura Clark  m-07958 444775 LSC1209@hotmail.co.uk - Chair//Match contact 
Aletia Gilbert   m-07740 585712  aletiagilbert@gmail.com - Secretary  
 
APOLLO (Navy/Sky Blue/White)  
Liz Slaughter   m-07702 114819  slaughter_liz@hotmail.com - Chair/Match contact  
Simone O’Connor   m-07976 719420  simonebelcher@yahoo.co.uk - Secretary  
   
CHEQUERS (White/Black)   
Amy Ireson  m-07930 366277 amy@narrowroad.co.uk  - Chair/Match contact for all teams  
Leanne Watson-Charles                                            leannecharles@hotmail.co.uk - Secretary  
Sally Barrett                    m-07850 659255              sally.barrett@live.co.uk - Match contact with Amy  
    
CMO (Navy/Sky Blue)    
Sharon Judd   m-07887 618135  sharonjudd75@gmail.com- Chair 
Lily Hair   m-07903 067432 cmosecretary01@gmail.com - Secretary  
Jenny Knight-Simpson   m-07824 619366 jennyknightsimpson@yahoo.co.uk - A’s contact 
Jo Btadbury   m-07960 016328 bradandjo@yahoo.com - B’s contact  
 
COOMBE LADIES (Black/Purple)     
Sue Mason       m-07754 651795  masons.roofing@ntlworld.com - Chair/Sec 
Kathryn Brooks     m-07884 00127 kathryn.brooks@outlook.com - Match contact 
        
CRICKETS (White/Green)      
Kelly Duke      m-07835 914497  kellyduke05@yahoo.co.uk - Chair/Sec/Match contact 
 
DEMONETTES (Navy/White/Red)   
Zoe Chandler      m-07972 418862  zoechandler92@hotmail.co.uk - Chair  
Samantha Bailey      m-07957 377815  bailey.s135@hotmail.co.uk - Secretary/Match contact  
 
EMMANUEL THUNDER (Navy/Red)   
Stephanie Waddell     m-07972 410761 stephredhead@hotmail.com - Chair 
Emma Smith      m-07875 868395 epennsmith22@gmail.com - Secretary/Match Contact  
 
FUSION (Navy/White)  
Beth Walker      m-07508 139111 fusion.croydon@gmail.com - Chair/Match Contact  
Debbie Silgram      m-07957 469216 debbiesilgram@icloud.com - Secretary 
 
HILLCREST (Navy/Jade) 
Gina Mattison      m-07957 187314 ginamattison7@gmail.com - Chair  
Lizzie Butler      m-07500 700291 emmbutler87@gmail.com - Secretary 
Debbie Williams      m-07956 446945  deborahw265@gmail.com - Match contact for Hillcrest (division 4)  
Shai Blackwell      m-07930 377775  shailihiblackwell@gmail.com - Match contact for Hillcrest Storm  
 
HS (Navy/Turquoise)      
Eileen Brandrick     m-07960 791098 hsnetball@hotmail.co.uk - Chair  
Karen Gillick     m-07939 559707 karengillick77@msn.com - Secretary/Match contact 
 
HSBC (Red/Black/White)      
Jackie Montgomery-Hunter                                            m-07880 540958                      jackiejmontgomeryhunter@gmail.com - Chair/Match Contact  
Rosalind Fogden      m-07930 495864  rosalind.fogden068@gmail.com - Secretary 
Cheryl Flemming                                                            m-07956 355214                      cherylflemming99@hotmail.com              
   
KARISMA (White/Purple/Black)   
Kim Smith                      m-  karismanetballclub@hotmail.co.uk - Chair 
Ceara Howey      m-07903 186229 karismanetballclub@hotmail.co.uk - Secretary/Match contact 
 
KCLA (Navy/Yellow/Red)         
Abi Frith      m-07944 014310 kclanetball@gmail.com - Chair 
Chloe Raymond      m-07711 032554 kclanetball@gmail.com - Secretary/Match contact  
 
LIFELINE (Black/Green)     
Jo Crowhurst    m-07904 674866 cjoandmeg@aol.com  - Chair  
Maria Marshall      m-07885 991623 marshall1726@yahoo.co.uk - Secretary/Match contact  
 
PHOENIX J (Black/Orange)   
Karen Jenkins    m-07979 656809 pjnetballclub@hotmail.com - Chair  
Sam Keith    m-07984 402712 pjnetballclub@hotmail.com - Secretary/A’s Match contact  
Sam Robinson    m-07969 479409  pjnetballclub@hotmail.com - B’s Match contact  
 



PLEIADES (Cherry Red/White)   
Annie Cripps    m-07760 168868 annie@cripps.info - Chair  
Sarah Broom    m-07976 937324 sarah.broom19@hotmail.co.uk - Secretary 
Lucy Blair    m-07903 082869 lucyblair326@gmail.com - Match contact  
 
PORTAS (White/Green/Purple)  
Sue Cooper   m-07956 824816 coops50@hotmail.co.uk - Chair 
Avril Jones   m-07814 795365 avriljonesgd@hotmail.com - Secretary 
Corinne Flood    m-07775 905314 corinne888@hotmail.co.uk - A’s Match contact 
Diane Davidson    m-07544 406610 diane.davidson1993@hotmail.co.uk - B’s Match contact  
     
ROUNDWOOD (White/Purple)  
Sara Palmer   m-07941 236249  sara28palmer@gmail.com - Chair/Secretary 
Maddy McIntyre    m-07738 595207  madeline_mcintyre@hotmail.co.uk - A’s Match contact  
Gurpreet Chahal    m-07817 760638  gurpreetc01@gmail.com - B’s Match contact  
Balance of teams match contacts to go through Sara Palmer 
 
SELSDON  (White/Red)    
Kate Robinson      m-07738 835186 kate.robinson@unilever.com - Chair/Match contact  
Carol Woodward     m-07719 028355 carol.j.woodward@btinternet.com - SecretaryMatch scontact  
 
SPENCER N.C. (Navy/Burgundy) 
Chris Graham      m-07827 812164 cyg.graham@gmail.com - Director of Netball  
Lizzie Peck      m-07825 752992 spencernetball@gmail.com - Secretary 
Vanya Nunn      m-07836 658652  vanyanunn@gmail.com - Match contact  
 
UNITED (White/RoyalBlue)   
Jackie Penney     m-07989 866621 jaken65@hotmail.com - Chair/Secretary/Match contact 
 
UNITY (black & grey) 
Enid Augustus     m-07958 668492  enidaugustus@btinternet.com - Chair/Match contact  
Lizzie Pope     m-07737 874727  pope.lizzie0@gmail.com - Secretary  
 
WANDSWORTH  (Black/Red)   
Livvi Alderson-Tuck    m-07538 139050 wandsworthnc@gmail.com - Chair   
Chloe Rowbottom    m-07557 909688 wandsworthnc@gmail.com -Secretary  
Tabs McGrath    m-07545 923241  t.mcgrath.wnc@gmail.com - B’s Match contact  
Helen Porter    m-07817 820727 wandsworthnc@gmail.com - C’s,D’s & E’s Match contact  
 
WANDSWORTH JUNIORS (Red/Black) 
Bibiana Martial    m-07508 091036 netballbibs@gmail.com - Chair/Secretary/Match contact  
 
WARREN Z (White/Black/Red)   
Lindsey Ball    m-07951 004135  lindsey.ball@sky.com - Chair  
Paula De Zoysa    m-07972 019159 pauladezoysa@yahoo.co.uk- Secretary/Match contact  
 
WELLCOME (Yellow/Blue)   
Deleet Butler    m-07957 674256 deleetb@hotmail.com - Chair  
Shona Neblett   m-07512 761664 shonaneblett94@gmail.com - Secretary  
Althea Allen                     m-07561 705751             althea.allen@aol.com - Match contact 
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